Return To and Mail Tax Statements To:

Leo Schafer

Delores Schafer

5 LEE DRIVE PIOCHE, NV 89043

19039758 Affix I.R.S. \$487.50 FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

COW COUNTY THE
2005 FEB 11 PM 1 47

LINCOLD COUNTY TO JAMES
FEE ALSO COUNTY TO JAM

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

This indenture witnesseth: That STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE. in consideration of \$125,000.00 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant. Bargain, Sell and Convey to LEO SCHAFER AND DELORES SCHAFER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS COMMUNITY PROPERTY WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP all that real property situate in the City of Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF MARKED EXHIBIT "A".

Assessor's parcel number: 01-191-23

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my/ou	r handthis	25day of 2005.	
STATE STRE	ET BANK AND TRUS	T CØMPANY, AS TRUSTI	NE .
BY:		James H. Byrness Vice President	
State of W	lassachusetts		
County of _	SUFFOLK		
	25 day of Jan James H. Byrnes	personally appeared <u>5 دهد</u> who acknowl	-
		ce President	executed the above
instrument. Signed	Gelst	Notary Public	
	Winnie L. Chen		WINNIE L. CHEN
		1.61	Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires March 26, 2010

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 19029758

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 15, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

Parcel 6 as shown on Parcel Map recorded July 8, 1985 in Book A of Plats, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada on page 245 as File No. 82862, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2004 - 2005: 01-191-23



DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a) <u>01-191-23</u>	\ \
b)	\ \
C)	
Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) V Single Fam. 4	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
c) Condo Twinse d) 1 2-4 Plex	
e) Apt. Bldg () Comm'l Ind'l	
g) Agricultura: h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	130.025.
Total Value Sales Price of Property	\$ 125,000.00
Deed in Lieu of horeotosare Only (value of pro	
Franster Fax Value	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 125,000.00 \$ 487.50
. If Exemption Claimed:	487,30
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,000).	Section
b Explain Reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	N. under pen dty of persons, porsoont to
48S 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	on arms life his correct to the boot of there
stormation and belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation is called sman to substantiate the
nformation provided herein. Furthermore, the part	ties agree that theall awares of any ole med
xemption, or other determination of additional tax	due in a record of a manufactor light of the re-
ne plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
sintly and severally liable for any additional amou	
and the formy thank it any additional arrival	an man
ampliare / L IV-V-/	i us with
ignature (a) 10/	(t. spacity
remature Delores d. Schafer	CupacityCapacity
ignature Delores d. Schafer	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) State Street Bank & Trus	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REOURED) strint Name: Leo and Delores Schaf
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REOURED) rint Name: c/o Fidelity Nat'l Asset	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Strint Name: Address: 4987 RIDGEVIEW DR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REOURED) rint Name: c/o Fidelity Nat'l Asset	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REOUTRED) Strint Name: Leo and Defores Schaf Address: 4987 RIDGEVIEW DR City: LAS VEGAS
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REOURED) rint Name: c/o Fidelity Nat'l Asset	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Strint Name: (REOURED) Address: 4987 RIDGEVIEW DR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REOURED) State Street Bank & Trus c/o Fidelity Nat'l Asset oddress: 10385 Westmoor Dr., ç100 iy: -Westminster tate:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Strint Name: Leo and Delores Schaf Address: 4987 RIDGEVIEW DR City: LAS VEGAS State: NV Zip 89120
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REOURED) State Street Bank & Trus c/or Fidelity Nat'l Asset oddress: -10385 Westmoor Dr., ç100 iy: -Westminster tate:	BUYER (GRANTEF) (NFORMATION Stant Name Leo and Delores Schaf Address: 4987 RIDGEVIEW DR City: LAS VEGAS State: NV Zip 89/20 DING (required if not seller or buyer)
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) That Name: C/o Fidelity Nat'l Asset (oddress: 10385 Westmoor Dr., ç100 ity: -Westminster tate:CO	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Strint Name: Leo and Delores Schaf Address: 4987 RIDGEVIEW DR City: LAS VEGAS State: NV Zip 89120
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) rant Name: C/or Fidelity Nat'l Asset oddress: 10385 Westmoor Dr., ç100 iv: -Westminster tate: C0	BLYFR (GRANTEF) INFORMATION Strint Name Leo and Delores Schaf Address: 4987 RIDGEVIEW DR City: LAS VEGAS State: NV Zip 89120 DING (required if not seller or buyer)